71148
AGREEMENT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE TO IRRIGATION PUMP

AGREEMENT made	11-6.	_19 29., betwee	n MT. WHEELER POL	ER, INC. a Nevada cor	poration, (hereinafter
called the "Seller") and	ROBERT E.	BURN HAM.	. A.	in individual(s),	a partnership,  a
corporation,  a public					
	EUREKH, A				
	27,000				
WHEREAS, Seller will lines and facilities are	have electric power an constructed; NOW, THERE	FORE, this Agreemen	t,	mer's premises as soo	n as certain electric
The Calley agrees to	sell and deliver to th	MITNESSE		to purchase and nav f	or electric power and
energy sufficient to oper following terms:					
1. SERVICE CHARACT	ERISTICS. a. Service	hereunder shall be	alternating curre	not. 3 c	hase, sixty cycles.
480 volts.					
b. The Consumer agr these premises, regardles	ees that the production s of the source thereof				
During the Non-irrig Policy as it may be from	ation Season this servi time to time re-amended		as stipulated in	Fate Code I, and the	Seller's trrigation
2. PAYMENT, a. Co forth in Seller's Rate Co any provisions of the Rat the Seller not less than equivalent installed hors available hereunder, duri Rate Code I.	s 14632 ye epower charge when appl	e as the same may f respective of the C , the Line Extens icable, whichever is	rom time to time onsumer's require ion Minimum, or t s the greater, pe	be amended or modifie ements or use, the Con the seasonal kilowatt or Irrigation Season,	d. Notwithstanding numer shall pay to demand charge, or the for having service
b. The initial mont	hly billing period shal	1 start when service	e becomes availab	ale to Consumer during	an irrigation season,
or at the time of commenc hereunder, whichever shal ment of the irrigation se ratio that the time the s in a full irrigation seas	ement of the irriyation l occur first; provided ason, the foregoing yea ervice is available or	season next follow , however, that if rly minimum charge	ing the date Sell service becomes a for the initial s	er first makes servic available 30 days or m season shall be prorat	e available to Consumer more after the commence- ed on the basis of the
within fifteen (15) days fifteen (15) day period, expressly understood that Agreement and those docum	Seller may discontinue such discontinuance of ments expressly incorpor	d to the Consumer. service hereunder b service shall not ated herein by refe	If the Consumer y giving five (5) relieve the Consu rence.	shall fail to pay any days notice in writi mer of any of his obl	y such bill within such ing to Consumer. It is ligations under this
applicable to Consumer, a	ees that, at any time, as long as such adjustme	Seller way adjust t nts are done in acc	he rates for serv ordance with Fede	rice and/or service ruleral, State, and Local	iles and regulations i laws governing the
Seller.				1	
e. For purposes of irrigation rate code.	this Agreement, the irr	igation season and	the non-irrigation	on season shall be as	defined in the
f. The prepayment of the first three months of has been prorated in the connection of service. I Irrigation Policy.	initial season, the ful	whether or not serv 1 prepayment for th	rice is actually to seasonal minimum	used. If the annual s um shall be paid to Se	seasonal minimum eller prior to
The Falley shall	ll make available electi	of a name and approx	. baraundar ab ar	shour the date of th	e Consumer's request
When construction is required materials and any other	quired, service will be	made available as s	soon as possible		
h. If any default having service available the mailing of written r books of the Seller, the the full term of this ap payable.	notice, certified mail i	ice pursuant hereto, return receipt reque ice or demand, the e	, and such defaul ested, to the las entire unpaid bal	t is not cured within t address of consumer ance payable and to b	thirty (30) days of as set forth on the secome payable during
payable.					
grant to Seller & lien of shall be contingent upon accelerate the payments to paragraph 2.h. and the which case Seller shall hereby, grant, bargain, improvements situate the belonging or in anywise or hereafter attached to lien rights, and is con- Should there be no defa	of the force and effect n, and shall attach to due and to become due of he Consumer does not cu- file with the applicab- sell and convey unto to ereon, water, rights, r now or hereafter apper o or used in connection ditioned upon consumers ult by Consumer under to be foreclosed by legal sure or real mortgages, a default, upon the requ	of a real mortgage the lands, upon the and exercising its or said default, the le county recorder in the Seller all the relights-of-way, easem taining, and all relights of the premises, default and Seller the terms hereof, du proceedings under the same may be sest of the consumer	upon the real pr Consumer being i lien rights. In e Seller may furt a notice of Selle eal properties de ents, tenements, nts, issues and p which conveyance 's election to ac ring the term her he laws of the Si from time to time	operty described in A in default hereunder, the event Seller elec- ther elect to establis er's elections. Pursu- escribed in Attachment hereditaments and approfits thereof, as we e is for the purpose of coelerate and establis reof, this conveyance tate of Nevada or Utal me amended. At anytim	the to accelerate pursuant the its lien hereunder, in the tenth of the
3. MEMBERSHIP.	The Consumer hereby app	lies to MT. WHEELER	POWER, INC. a M	evada, non-stock, non	-profit, corporation
(cooperative) for elect	ric service to be suppl	ied at the location	herein describe	d and for membership	in the cooperative, and
agrees to be bound by thereafter adopted or an		ius or incorporation		76 PAGE	323

BOOK 76 PAGE 223

1111

4. FORCE MAJEURE. a. Seller shall use all reasonable diligence to provide a constant and uninterrupted supply of electric power and energy, however, in the event that Seller shall be rendered unable, wholly or in part, by force majeure to carry out its obligation under this Agreement, it is agreed the obligations of the Seller, so far as they are affected by such force majeure, shall be suspended during the continuance of any inability so caused. The term "force majeure" as employed herein shall mean acts of God, strikes or other industrial disturbances, acts of the public enemy, wars, blockades, insurrections, riots, epidemics, landslides, lightning, earthquakes, fires, storms, floods, washouts, agrests and restraints of government and peoples, civil disturbances, explosions, breakdown of machinery or equipment, failure, decrease and interruption of power supply, and any other causes, whether of the kind herein enumerated, or otherwise, not within the control of the Seller and which by the exercise of due diligence Seller is unable to prevent or overcome; such term likewise includes (a) in those instances where Seller is required to obtain servitudes, rights-of-way grants, permits or licenses to enable Seller to fulfill its obligations hereunder, the inability of Seller to acquire, or the delays of Seller in acquiring, after the exercise of reasonable diligence, such servitudes, rights-of-ways grants, permits or licenses, and (b) in those instances where Seller is required to furnish materials and supplies for the purpose of constructing or maintaining facilities or is required to secure permits or permission from any governmental agency to enable Seller to fulfill its obligation hereunder, the inability of Seller in acquiring, after the exercise of reasonable diligence, such materials and supplies, permits and permissions.

b. It is understood and agreed that the settlement of strikes shall be entirely within the discretion of the Seller, and that any requirement that any force majeure shall be remedied with reasonable diligence shall not require the settlement of strikes by acceding to the demands of the opposing party or parties when such course is inadvisable in the discretion of the Seller.

15. SUCCESSION. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, hereto, their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns; and to the successors in interest of the irrigated lands herein described.

6. RIGHT OF ACCESS. Consumer and owner shall grant an adequate, recordable right-of-way for the Seller's lines and facilities, and duly authorized representatives of Seller shall be permitted to enter Consumer's premises at all reasonable times in order to carry out the provisions hereof.

	TO TO		
7. LEGAL OWNER. The legal owner of the partnership, and a partnership, a control of the partnership, and a control of the partnership of the pa	corporation, a public agence	E BURNITAM.	address is
8. TERM. This agreement shall become eff for a period of years. The Consthe initial irrigation season. Service after the provisions of Rate Code I, Irrigation Service, a from time to time be amended or revised.	fective on the date service fir sumer shall be notified of the he term of this agreement may c and under the terms of the MT.	st becomes available and sha date that begins the term of continue on a year to year ban WHEELER FOMER, INC., Irrigat:	Il remain in effect the agreement during sis under the ion Policy, as it may
<ol> <li>CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION.</li> <li>contribution in aid of construction in the amount</li> </ol>	nt of \$	/	ller a non-refundable
10. LAND DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF PUMP.	, Range 545	and the well and pump wil	located in Section(s)
			1/4 of Section
IN WITNESS WHERE OP, the parties have execu SELLER:	consumer:	date first above written.  OWNER: (If Other	
- / /			Than Consumery
MT. WHEELER POWER, INC.	ROBERT E. BUR	NAME -	
Br. Fred	BY: Downline	н ву:	
TITLE	TITLE		TITLE
STATE OF NEVADA )			
on November 20.  J. Dean Baker.	19 <u>79</u> , personally app	eared before mg a Notary Publ	ic,
		acting President	
above instrument.		Alling bles	
STATE OF NEVADA  EUREKO  COUNTY OF HATTE TINE  )		Notary Public - State of N White Pine County, Nev Commission Expires Oct. 10	evuda .
H	19 79. personally apper owledged that he executed the	ared before me, a movery Publ	
	The	ucu Reales	4
STATE OF NEVADA )		J. NORMAN REBALEA Notary Public - State of Ne Eurale County	And the second s
COUNTY OF WHITE PINE ) On , 1	9 , personally appear	My Commission Expires Oct.	
		that he executed the above in	

ROOK 76 PAGE 223

## ATTACHMENT "A"

Power, Inc. (Seller), and Robert E. Burnham.  (Consumer).  Pursuant to Paragraph 2.i. of said Agreement to which this Attachment "A" is made, Consumer hereby grants a contingent lien to Seller on the following described property.  The NEYU of Section(s) 29.  Township 23N., Range SVE.,  Bench and Meridian, of Euekn.  County, State of Nevary  **County, State of Nevary  **County, State of Official Records, page 222-224. Records of EURKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLS A. DepAOLI Records of EURKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLS A. DepAOLI Records Fro : 5.00  **SOOK 76 PAGE 224  **Revised 4/79	Agreement	for Electric Service to Irrigation Pump dated
Pursuant to Paragraph 2.i. of said Agreement to which this Attachment "A" is made, Consumer hereby grants a contingent lien to Seller on the following described property.  The	11-6	19 7, between Mt. Wheeler
Pursuant to Paragraph 2.i. of said Agreement to which this Attachment "A" is made, Consumer hereby grants a contingent lien to Seller on the following described property.  The	Power, Inc. (Se	eller), and ROBERT E. BURNHAM,
this Attachment "A" is made, Consumer hereby grants a contingent lien to Seller on the following described property.  The	(Consumer).	
The NEYY of Section(s) 29,  Township 23 N., Range 54 E.,  Bench and Meridian, of EUEEKA  County, State of Nevana  **County, State of Nevana  **County of Section(s) 29,  **Range 54 E.,  Bench and Meridian, of EUEEKA  County, State of Nevana  **County of State of Nevana  **Recorded AT THE REQUEST OF Mt. Wheeler Power, Inc.  **on November 27, 1979 at 55 minst post 8. A. M. If  **Book 76 of Official Records, page 222-224 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 5.00  **Township 23 N., Range 54 E. W. Wheeler Power, Inc.  **on November 27, 1979 at 55 minst post 8. A. M. If  **Book 76 No. 71148 Fee \$ 5.00 Fee \$	Pursuant	to Paragraph 2.i. of said Agreement to which
The NE /4 of Section(s) 29.  Township 23 N., Range 54 E.,  Bench and Meridian, of Eueen.  County, State of Neuron.  71148  AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Mt. Wheeler Power, Inc., November 27, 1979, at 55 mins. past. 8. A. M. W. Boot. 76 of Official Records, page 222-224, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 5.00	this Attachmen	"A" is made, Consumer hereby grants a contingent
Proceedings of the control of the co	The	of Section(s) 29.  N., Range 446.  Pinch and Meridian, of EUREKO.  Of NEURISA  Of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 222-224 RECORDS OF COUNTY, NEVADA.  WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Free : 5.00
	evised 4/79	800K 76 PAGE 224